HEALTH-C1/9/2025-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.414/2025/H&FWD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department - State Nurses Award 2024 - Scrutiny of nominations - Constitution of a State level Committee - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.414/2025/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-02-2025

Read G.O (Rt) No. 139/2024/H&FWD dated 22-01-2024

ORDER

State Nurses Award is being presented on 12th May of every year to honour the meritorious service rendered by the Nurses in Kerala. For ensuring a meticulous selection and give more transparency to the selection procedure, Government have framed guidelines for the State Nurses Award vide G.O read above. In tune with the norms for selection contained in the G.O read above, Government are pleased to constitute a Committee for scrutinizing the nominations for State Nurses Award 2024 with the following composition:

- i) Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department Chair person
- ii) Director of Health Services Co-chair person
- iii)Director of Medical Education Convenor
- iv) Executive Director, State Health System Resource Centre (SHSRC) Member
- v) Registrar, Kerala Nurses and Midwives Council Member
- vi)Additional Director of Nursing Services, O/o DHS -Member
- vii) Joint Director of Nursing Education, O/o DME Member
- 2. The State level Committee shall scrutinize all nominations received under Clinical Nursing and Public Health Nursing categories on merit. Each nomination shall be evaluated based on the documents submitted along with the nomination and the recommendations of the district level committee. State level Award Committee shall unanimously recommend one Nurse from the category of Clinical Nursing and one Auxiliary Nurse and Midwife from the category of Public Health Nursing for the Best Nurse Award for the year 2024.

(By order of the Governor) CHITHRA K DIVAKARAN HEALTH-C1/9/2025-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.414/2025/H&FWD

JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Health Services, Kerala.

The Director of Medical Education, Kerala.

Executive Director, State Health System Resource Centre (SHSRC).

Registrar, Kerala Nurses and Midwives Council.

Additional Director of Nursing Services, O/o DHS

Joint Director of Nursing Education O/o DME

I & PR (Web & New Media) Department

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to- PS to Hon'ble Minister for Health & Family Welfare PA to Additional Chief Secretary (H&FW Dept.)